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FEATURES & BENEFITS
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SPECIFICATION

|IEEE Standards IEEE802.3 10Base-T Ethernet @64bytes

IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX Transfer Rate 14,881pps for Ethernet port
|IEEE802.3ab 1000Base-TX 148,810pps for Fast Ethernet port
IEEE802.3z Gigabit Fiber 148,8100pps for Giga Ethernet port

IEEE802.3x Flow Control and Back Pressure Connectors 1000 FX: 16 x 1000 SFP
10/100/1000M TX: 8 x RJ-45 with auto MDI/MDI-X
Switch Properties Back-plane (Switching Fabric): 56 Gbps Packet function
_ throughput ability (Full-Duplex): 1488096pps MAC Address 8K MAC addresses
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Network Cable

Central Managed Switches / Fiber Optical Switch

Store-and-Forward

10Base-T: 2-pair UTP/STP Cat. 3, 4, 5, 6 cable
EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm (100m)

100Base-TX: 2-pair UTP/STP Cat. 5, 6 cable
EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm (100m)

1000Base-TX: 2-pair UTP/STP Cat. 5, 6 cable
EIA/TIA-568 100-ohm (100m)

Power Supply

Power Indicator : Green LED x 2
10/100/1000Base-T(X) RJ45 port indicator :
Green LED x8 Amber x8

1000Base-SX/LX Fiber port indicator :

Green LED x8

100~240 VAC Power input with internal redundant
power

Fiber Optical Distance:
Multi mode: I
0to 5 km, 1300 nm (50/125 pm, 800 MHz*km) Less than 30 Watts (Full load: Only Ethernet)
0 to 4 km, 1300 nm (62.5/125 um, 500 MHz*km) Overload Current NC
Single mode: Reserve Polarity NC
0 to 40 km, 1310 nm (9/125 pm, 3.5 PS/(nm*km)) [ e Rl 5% to 95% Non-condensing
0 to 80 km, 1550 nm (9/125 pym, 19 PS/(nm*km)) Operating 0°C~50°C
Multi mode: -20 dBm Storage -20°C~70°C
Single mode: 0 to 40 km, -5 dBm; 0 to 80 km, -5 dBm
Max: X Qi Certification FCC
Multi mode: -14 dBm CE
Single mode: 0 to 40 km, 0 dBm; 0 to 80 km, 0 dBm
1years
Sensitivity: -36 to -32 dBm(SM); -34 to -30(MM)
*Future Release

CSMA/CD

Case
Metal case; 440mm(W)x205mm(D)x45mm(H)

2200g

**Optional

ORDERING INFOMATION

u CES-11680-Gi

16 -1000SFP +8 10/100/1000TX Fiber optical Switch; 0°C~50°C

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

DIN Rail Power

B HDR-30-12 12VDC, 2 A, Wide AC Input, Convection Cooled, DIN Rail , RoHS, Operating Temp. -30°C~70°C
B MDR-40-12 12VDC, 3.3 A, Wide AC Input, Convection Cooled, DIN Rail , RoHS, Operating Temp. -20°C~70°C
B HDR-60-12 12VDC, 4.5 A, Wide AC Input, Convection Cooled, DIN Rail , RoHS, Operating Temp. -30°C~70°C

SFP Transceiver

] CT-1000-SM10
0°Cto 70°C
] CTI-1000-SM10
-40°C to 85°C
] CTI-1000-SM10-D
-40°C to 85°C
] CT-1000-SX
0°C to 70°C
] CTI-1000-SX
; -40°C to 85°C
[ ] CTI-1000-SX-D
-40°C to 85°C
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